

The New York City Council

City Hall New York, NY 10007

Legislation Text

File #: Int 0841-2015, Version: *

Int. No. 841

By Council Members King, Chin, Cornegy and Mendez

A Local Law to amend the administrative code of the city of New York, in relation to requiring the department of health and mental hygiene to post a link on its website to allow for registration to become a bone marrow donor

Be it enacted by the Council as follows:

Section 1. Chapter 1 of title 17 of the administrative code of the city of New York is amended by adding a section 17-199.1 to read as follows:

§ 17-199.1 Marrow donor program. The department shall place on its website a link to the national marrow donor program website or, if such a website is established, to the New York state bone marrow donor program website.

§ 2. This local law takes effect 30 days after it becomes law.

dss LS 5515/2015 6/10/15